Line-out
LAN 4
DIO Conn.4 in/4 out
DIO Conn. 4 out
System Fan1
PCI
USB 2.0
USB 2.0

sales representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © January 6, 2026 DFI Inc.
PACKING LIST
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Name P/N PCH USB 3.2 Gen2 USB 3.2 Gen1 USB 2.0 SATA 3.0 TPM 2.0 1GbE LAN 2.5GbE LAN
ARS630-W880 770-ARS6301-000G W880
4 6 3 4 TPM 2.0
0 4
ARS630-W880 770-ARS6301-100G W880 1 3
ARS630-Q870 770-ARS6301-200G Q870 0 2
ARS630-Q870 770-ARS6301-300G Q870 1 1
·1 ARS630 motherboard
·1 COM port cables (Length: 300mm, 2 x COM ports)
·1 Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm)
·1 I/O shield
·1 M.2 screw/standoff
SPECIFICATION
Model Name ARS630-W880 ARS630-Q870
POWER Type ATX ATX
Connector 8-pin ATX 12V power
24-pin ATX power
8-pin ATX 12V power
24-pin ATX power
Consumption TBD TBD
RTC Battery CR2032 Coin Cell CR2032 Coin Cell
OS SUPPORT Microsoft Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 64-bit
Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 64-bit
Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 64-bit
Windows 11 IoT Enterprise 64-bit
Linux Linux Linux
ENVIRONMENT Temperature Operating: -5 to 65°C
Storage: -30 to 60°C with RTC Battery;
                -40 to 85°C without RTC Battery
Operating: -5 to 65°C
Storage: -30 to 60°C with RTC Battery;
                -40 to 85°C without RTC Battery
Humidity Operating: 5 to 95% RH
Storage: 5 to 95% RH
Operating: 5 to 95% RH
Storage: 5 to 95% RH
MTBF TBD TBD
MECHANISM Dimensions ATX Form Factor
305mm (12") x 244mm (9.6")
ATX Form Factor
305mm (12") x 244mm (9.6")
Height PCB: 1.6mm
Top Side: 33.3mm
Bottom Side: 4mm
PCB: 1.6mm
Top Side: 33.3mm
Bottom Side: 4mm
CERTIFICATIONS Certifications CE, FCC Class B, RoHS, UKCA CE, FCC Class B, RoHS, UKCA
OPTIONAL ITEMS
·USB 2.0 port cable (Length: 350/398mm) A81-001066-016G
·USB 3.2 Gen1 port cable (Length: 320mm) A81-001052-023G
·COM port cable (Length: 300mm, 2 x COM ports) A81-015026-023G
·Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm, W/LOCK) 332-553001-005G
·Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm, W/LOCK, 90D) A81-002128-017G
·Thermal solution (For 35W, Height: 29.39mm) A71-101136-000G
·Thermal solution (For 65W, Height: 46mm) A71-101137-000G
·Thermal solution (For 95W/125W, Height: 110mm) A71-101145-000G
·DP to HDMI Dongle 612-D2H13M-000G
·M.2-COM4 (M.2 serial port module) 770-M2COM1-000G
·M.2-2LAN (M.2 LAN port module) 770-M22LN2-000G
·M.2-2PSE (M.2 PSE module) 770-M22PS2-000G